TFT-Display Datenblatt
Modell SCF0700894GGU00
Kurzdaten
Hersteller  Data Image
Diagonale  7” / 17,8cm
Format    15:9
Auflösung  800x480
Backlight   LED / 280cd/m²

  Confidential Document
SCF0700894GGU00 REV:1.0                                           Page:  22 /25
13. LCM NUMBERING SYSTEM
SC  F  0700  894  G  G  U  00
             Serial Number
             Material of Glue
            N : None
            U : UV
            C : OCA
            R : Other
             Material of Cover Lens
            N : None
            G : Glass
            P : PMMA
            C : PC
            E : PET
            R : Other
             Material of Sensor
            G : Glass
            F : Film
            R : Other
             IC Number
            894 : 24894
             Size
            0700 : 7.0inch
             Module Type
            N : None LCM
            F : Standard TFT Module
            X : Custom TFT Module
             Capacitive Touch Panel
HY-LINE Computer Components / www.hy-line.de/computer
  Confidential Document
SCF0700894GGU00 REV:1.0                                           Page:  23 /25
14. PRECAUTIONS IN USE LCM
    (5) The normal static prevention measures should be
observed for work clothes and working benches; for the
latter conductive (rubber) mat is recommended.
(6). Since dry air is inductive to statics, a relative
humidity of 50-60% is recommended.
2.3   Soldering
(1). Solder only to the I/O terminals.
(2). Use only soldering irons with proper grounding and
no leakage.
(3). Soldering temperature :  280C  10C
(4). Soldering time: 3 to 4 sec.
(5). Use eutectic solder with resin flux fill.
(6). If flux is used, the LCD surface should be covered
to avoid flux spatters. Flux residue should be removed
after wards.
2.4  Operation
(1). The viewing angle can be adjusted by varying the
LCD driving voltage V0.
(2). Driving voltage should be kept within specified
range; excess voltage shortens display life.
(3). Response time increases with decrease in
temperature.
(4). Display may turn black or dark blue at temperatures
above its operational range; this is (however not
pressing on the viewing area) may cause the segments to
appear “fractured”.
(5). Mechanical disturbance during operation (such as
pressing on the viewing area) may cause the segments to
appear “fractured”.
2.5 Storage
If any fluid leaks out of a damaged glass cell, wash off
any human part that comes into contact with soap and
water. Never swallow the fluid. The toxicity is
extremely low but caution should be exercised at all the
time.
2.6  Limited Warranty
Unless otherwise agreed between DATA IMAGE and
customer, DATA IMAGE will replace or repair any of